900231823 08/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Management Association		05/11/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accurate Metal Holding, LLC
Street Address:	2100 E. Orangewood Ave.
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860174	METALURGENCY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: asujek@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman PLC
Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
Signature:	/Angela Alvarez Sujek/
Date:	08/23/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0395

OF \$40.00 28601/4

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

May 11, 2012

WHEREAS, CREDIT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION, a California corporation ("Assignor"), with principal offices located at 40 E. Verdugo Avenue, Burbank, California 91502-1931, as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of AMF Liquidating, LLC is the owner of all rights, title and interest (including, without limitation, all intellectual property rights) in and to all of the property of AMF Liquidating, LLC of every kind and nature and wherever situated and assigned to Assignor pursuant to that certain General Assignment between Assignor and AMF Liquidating, LLC dated May 11, 2012, including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Accurate Metal Holding, LLC or its designee, with its principal place of business located at 2100 E. Orangewood Ave., Anaheim, California 92806 ("Assignee"), have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 11, 2012 (the "APA"), pursuant to which Assignee acquired the Purchased Assets (as defined in the APA) (including, without limitation, any and all intellectual property rights of AMF Liquidating, LLC);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the APA, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Assets (including, without limitation, all copyrights, patents, trademarks, service marks, trade secrets, domain names, product designs, product licensing agreements, and other intellectual property rights and all other rights in the Assigned Assets that may now or hereafter be vested), together with all national, foreign, state and common law registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof; all goodwill associated therewith; and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, renewals and/or extensions; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the Assigned Assets; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions). Upon Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignce's expense, Assignor will take such other actions, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of documents in recordable form, as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect or enforce the rights and interests of Assignee in and to the Assigned Assets. Notwithstanding anything else to the contrary, assignment by Assignor of any agreement with any third party (including, without limitation, any license) pursuant to this Agreement or the APA is subject to and contingent upon Assignor having the right and necessary consents to assign such agreement.

This assignment agreement and the APA constitute the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee concerning the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous discussions, communications and agreements, whether oral or written, between Assignor and Assignee relating to the subject matter hereof.

Troy_659462_1

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this document by the name of its duly authorized officer, as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
CREDIT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION, a California corporation, as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of AMF	ACCURATE METAL HOLDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: David Macomber, Vice President & CFO	By: Name: Michael J. Alcala Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
David Macomber, Vice President & CFO	By: Name: Ronald J. Bienias Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Assignment of Trademarks Signature Page]

Troy_659462_1

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this document by the name of its duly authorized officer, as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
CREDIT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION, a California corporation, as	ACCURATE METAL HOLDING, LLC, a Delawaye Inside liability company
Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of AMF Liquidating, LLC	By: // //)
	Naple: Michael J. Alcala
By:	Title: President and Chief Executive Office
David Macomber, Vice President & CFO	By: Ronal O Benias
	Name: Ronald J. Blenias
	Title: Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark METALURGENCY 2860174

Registration No.

Filing Date March 26, 2003

Domain Names www.amfl.com

Troy_659462_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 08/23/2012